

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
D-58			<p data-bbox="699 371 986 400"><u>CLCON No. 333 of 2024</u></p> <p data-bbox="699 405 1246 441"><u>Hon'ble Ravindra Maithani, J.</u></p> <p data-bbox="699 477 1485 555">Mr. Sandeep Tiwari, Advocate for the petitioner.</p> <p data-bbox="699 589 1485 667">Mr. Devesh Ghildiyal, Brief Holder for the State/respondent nos. 1 & 2.</p> <p data-bbox="699 701 1485 779">Mr. Pankaj Chaturvedi, Advocate for the respondent no. 3.</p> <p data-bbox="699 813 1485 1014">Learned counsel for the respondent no. 3 submits that the order, of which non-compliance has been report, is complied with. He seeks time to file response affidavit.</p> <p data-bbox="794 1048 1417 1084">Let it be so filed within four weeks.</p> <p data-bbox="794 1117 1145 1153">List on 06.11.2025.</p> <p data-bbox="1054 1252 1485 1288">(Ravindra Maithani J.)</p> <p data-bbox="1182 1290 1321 1319">25.09.2025</p> <p data-bbox="699 1319 783 1348">Avneet/</p>